Budgie Breeders of San Joaquin Valley
Judge: Manuel G. Moniz
Show Secretary: Linda Denny

BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH

2nd BH

October 2, 2010

Band
DCD-33-08
95D-62-09
52Y-48-08
95D-11-09
95D-57-09
95D-21-08
84D-12-09
52Y-111-09
84D-28-09
DCD-18-06
DCD-18-06
52Y-145-09
DCD-08-08
NFY-06-10

DCD-33-08
95D-62-09
52Y-48-08
95D-11-09
95D-57-09
95D-21-08
84D-12-09
52Y-111-09
84D-28-09
DCD-18-06
DCD-18-06
52Y-145-09
DCD-08-08
NFY-06-10

74Q-10-09
71W-83-09
74Q-15-10
33G-06-10
71W-76-09
74Q-06-09
33G-115-08
33G-12-07
71W-08-10
33G-110-08
74Q-10-09
71W-83-09

[7d
o
X

Color
CnG
Comp
GG
GG

Gy
DG

APGy
TLC
TLC

OIIIIOOOOOOOOO|

SpG

CnG
Comp
GG
GG

Gy
DG

APGy
TLC
TLC
G

G
SpG

OIITIIITOOOO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0

YFSpS H
SpDF H
OpGG C
SpOpG(C
CnGG
Gy
SpOpS
G
APK
G
YFSpS
SpDF

IITITOOOO0OO0

102 Entries/9 Exhibitors
Exhibitor

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Norbert Vargas

60 Entries/3 Exhibitors
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Norbert Vargas

17 Entries/4 Exhibitors
Vance Wells
Ken Williams
Vance Wells
Tim Denny
Ken Williams
Vance Wells
Tim Denny
Tim Denny
Ken Williams
Tim Denny
Vance Wells
Ken Williams

State Div

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

oNoNoNeONoNONONONONONONONONS]



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

33G-110-08 G

74Q-15-10

48D-03-08
48D-04-08
48D-01-06
48D-02-09
48D-06-10

48D-06-10

90D-09-10
90D-03-10
90D-08-09

90D-03-10
90D-08-09

90D-09-10

95D-62-09
DCD-18-06
84D-03-07
95D-72-09
71W-04-10
52Y-1-1-09
95D-05-10
52Y-107-09
DCD-17-08
52Y-71-08
DCD-18-06
84D-03-07
71W-04-10
71W-04-10

OpGG

SpGG
SpGG
K

GG
APGy

APGy

SpGy
Gy

SpGy
Gy

Comp
TLC
Gwg
CF
REL
CF
TLC
CF
Comp
CF
TLC
Gwg
REL
REL

O

OO0O00O0

T

IITIITOIOIOIOIIO

Tim Denny
Vance Wells

5 Entries/1 Exhibitors

Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake

Darcy Drake

3 Entries/1 Exhibitors

David Drake
David Drake
David Drake

David Drake
David Drake

David Drake

17 Entries/4 Exhibitors

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ken Williams

Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ken Williams

Ken Williams

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

TTO0O000000 T O0O00O0



VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

84D-12-09
71W-18-10
84D-37-07
52Y-31-10
84D-28-09
52Y-103-09
NFV-90-08

84D-03-07
95D-72-09

DCD-18-06

84D-20-10

52Y-07-10

71W-04-10

84D-31-09
95D-62-09

# Total

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

0
0

0

-~ O ~~0 -~~0-~0

C
C
C

Cc

Broken Wing Aviary
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt

Norbert Vargas

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA
CA



