Budgie Breeders of San Joaquin Valley

Judge: Manuel G. Moniz Show Secretary: Linda Denny October 2, 2010

BEST IN SHOW				102 Entries/9 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	Band	Color	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	<u>State</u>	<u>Div</u>
1st	DCD-33-08	CnG	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd	95D-62-09	Comp	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
3rd	52Y-48-08	GG	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
4th	95D-11-09	GG	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
5th	95D-57-09	G	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
6th	95D-21-08	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
7th	84D-12-09	DG	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
8th	52Y-111-09	G	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
9th	84D-28-09	APGy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
10th	DCD-18-06	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
ВН	DCD-18-06	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd BH	52Y-145-09	G	Н	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
3rd BH	DCD-08-08	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
BY	NFY-06-10	SpG	С	Norbert Vargas	CA	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				60 Entries/3 Exhibitors		
1st	DCD-33-08	CnG	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
2nd	95D-62-09	Comp	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
3rd	52Y-48-08	GG	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
4th	95D-11-09	GG	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
5th	95D-57-09	G	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
6th	95D-21-08	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
7th	84D-12-09	DG	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
8th	52Y-111-09	G	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
9th	84D-28-09	APGy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
10th	DCD-18-06	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
ВН	DCD-18-06	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
2nd BH	52Y-145-09	G	Н	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
3rd BH	DCD-08-08	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
BY	NFY-06-10	SpG	С	Norbert Vargas	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				17 Entries/4 Exhibitors		
1st	74Q-10-09	YFSpS	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
2nd	71W-83-09	SpDF	Н	Ken Williams	CA	
3rd	74Q-15-10	OpGG	С	Vance Wells	CA	
4th	33G-06-10	SpOpG	(C	Tim Denny	CA	
5th	71W-76-09	CnGG	С	Ken Williams	CA	
6th	74Q-06-09	Gy	С	Vance Wells	CA	
7th	33G-115-08	SpOpS	С	Tim Denny	CA	
8th	33G-12-07	G	С	Tim Denny	CA	
9th	71W-08-10	APK	С	Ken Williams	CA	
10th	33G-110-08	G	Н	Tim Denny	CA	
ВН	74Q-10-09	YFSpS	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
2nd BH	71W-83-09	SpDF	Н	Ken Williams	CA	

3rd BH BY	33G-110-08 74Q-15-10	G OpGG	H C	Tim Denny Vance Wells	CA CA	
NOVICE DIVISION				5 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	48D-03-08	SpGG	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
2nd	48D-04-08	SpGG	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
3rd	48D-01-06	ĸ	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
4th	48D-02-09	GG	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
5th	48D-06-10	APGy	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
6th				j		
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th						
ВН						
2nd BH						
3rd BH						
BY	48D-06-10	APGy	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
JUNIOR DIVISION				3 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	90D-09-10	G	С	David Drake	CA	
2nd	90D-03-10	SpGy	Н	David Drake	CA	
3rd	90D-08-09	Gy	Н	David Drake	CA	
4th						
5th						
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th	000 00 10	0.0		55		
BH	90D-03-10	SpGy	H	David Drake	CA	
2nd BH	90D-08-09	Gy	Н	David Drake	CA	
3rd BH	000 00 10	0	_	Deviid Drake	C 4	
BY	90D-09-10	G	С	David Drake	CA	
RARE DIVISION				17 Entries/4 Exhibitors		
1st	95D-62-09	Comp	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd	DCD-18-06	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
3rd	84D-03-07	Gwg	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
4th	95D-72-09	CF	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
5th	71W-04-10	REL	Н	Ken Williams	CA	I
6th	52Y-1-1-09	CF	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
7th	95D-05-10	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
8th	52Y-107-09	CF	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
9th	DCD-17-08	Comp	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
10th	52Y-71-08	CF	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
BH	DCD-18-06	TLC	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd BH	84D-03-07	Gwg	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	C
3rd BH	71W-04-10	REL	Н	Ken Williams	CA	 -
BY	71W-04-10	REL	Н	Ken Williams	CA	I

VARIETY		# To	tal			
Dark Green	84D-12-09	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Olive Green	71W-18-10	1+	С	Ken Williams	CA	1
Cobalt	84D-37-07	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Mauve			0			
Violet			0			
Lutino	52Y-31-10	1+	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
Albino			0			
Australian Pied	84D-28-09	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Spangle	52Y-103-09	1+	Н	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
Yellowface	NFV-90-08	1+	Н	Norbert Vargas	CA	С
A.O.V.			0			
Greywing	84D-03-07		1 H	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Clearflight	95D-72-09	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Easley Laced Clearbody			0			
Texas Laced Clearbody	DCD-18-06	1+	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Yellow			0			
White	84D-20-10		1 H	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Clearwing			0			
Recessive Pied	52Y-07-10		1 H	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
Crested			0			
Red Eyed Lacewing	71W-04-10		1 H	Ken Williams	CA	I
Fallow			0			
Black Eyed Clear	84D-31-09		1 H	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Composite/A.O.V.	95D-62-09	1+	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С